Pure Promise

Furniture Protection Plan

4-Year
Protection Plan

A Q
ey

Rips, tears | Failure caused
or burns by defects

L) *
L
e

@ 2"

Cracking, | Seam. stitching,
yoling & r & button

=
ver VALUE CITY

AMERICAN SIGNATURE
FURNITURE

FURNITURE

Pure Promise Furniture Protection Plan

Accidents happen

And while you can't prevent them from happening, you
can be prepared for them when they do. Introducing
Pure Promie Protection Essentials: A brand of furniture
protection designed to keep life’s littie accidents from
ruining your new furniture investment. Keeping your new
furniture locking fike new is easy with Pure Promise

It gives you the peace of mind to enjoy your new furniture

Slress lree.

What you get

« Househoki pet damage coverage, one incident per plece
of fumiture. (Premium Plan only)

« Expert assistance and live support from our
sarvice cenler

« Recleve a free Furniture Care Kt (Premium Plan Only)
- PROTECTION PLAN REBATE

If you purchase a plan, the sales recelpt Is your proof of
purchase. Your plan also includes terms and conaitions
contained in a separate gocument. Please see the Terms
and Conditions document for more Information about the
coverage offered under your plan, including what is not
covered Dy your plan

How the plan works

« Accidental Stain, Damage and Structure Protection
for 4 years,

« Contact us on the website, or by phone within 5 days
from discovery of an accident.

« For stains, we first provide you with protessional
cleaning advice, including sending out free products
It necessary 1o remove the stain. If the stain persists,
we then send out a Certified Service Technician 1o
peotessionally remove the stain,

« For all other covered accidents or covered structure
failures, we will send out a Certified Service Technician
to professionally repair the item

« If we are unable 10 remove a stain or repair the damage,
we replace the affected part or replace the entire plece
of furniture free of charge. It your furniture is no longer
available, you can resesect new furniture of equal or
lesser value

« Read your Terms and Conditions for complete coverage
details. In cases where there 15 a discrepancy between
this document and the Terms and Conditions. the Terms
and Conditions will govern

Protection plan rebate

Your savvy choice not only protects your fumiture
investment from all accidental stains, rips, tears, and
burns—as well as Structural damage—bul it 810 comes
with & “no-use, no-lose” provision. Although you can’t

prevent acadents from happening. you can be prepared
for them when they do. So if you need 1o make a claim,
you sré covered. With the Protection Plan Rebate, you
gel a risk-free way (o your meney 1O strétch inlo the
future with an in-store credit!

If you don't make a claim you are still covered

« It you don't file a claim during the four-year protection
plan petiod, we will glve you an in-store credit equal to
the purchase price of the original protection plan

« Simply come into the store in which the Pure Promise
furniture protection plan was purchased within 60 days
of the end of the protection plan period

« We will contact Pure Promise to confirm nonuse of the
claims process

« Upon confirmation, you will be given 60 days from the
time of the rébate request to use your credn

« This rebate can be used only for the purchase of
new furniture

« The rebale may not be transterred and is not avallable
for cash redemplion,

With Pure Promise furniture protection, you will have
peace of mind that your furniture will look fantastic for
four years. And with our Protection Plan Rebate, you get
a risk-free way for your money to stretch into the future
with an in-store credit!

Coverage Details

Total Price of
Protected ltems

$0.00 - $349.99
$350.00 - $699.99
$700.00 - $999.99
$1,000.00 - $1,249.99
$1,250.00 - $1,499.99
$1,500.00 - $1749.99
$1750.00 - $1,999.99
$2,000.00 - $2,249.99
$2,250.00 - $2.499.99
$2,500.00 - $2,999.99
$3,000.00 - $3,999.99
$4,000.00 - $4.999.99
$5.000.00 - $5,999.99
$6,000.00 - $6,999.99
$7.000.00 - $7.999.99
$8.000.00 - $8,999.99
$9,000.00 - $9,999.99
$10,000.00 - $10.999.99
$11,000.00 - $11999.99
$12,000.00 - $12,999.99
$13.000.00 - $13,999.99
$14,000.00 - $14,999.99
$15.000.00 - $15,999.99
$16.000.00 - $16.999.99
$17.000.00 - $17.999.99
$18.000.00 - $18.999.99
$19.000.00 - $19.999.99

$20,000.00 and above

Coverage

Price

$59.99
$79.99
$139.99
$199.99
$229.99
$249.99
$279.99
$329.99
$359.99
$389.99
$449.99
$499.99
$549.99
$599.99
$649.99
$699.99
$749.99
$799.99
$849.99
$899.99
$949.99
$999.99
$1,049.99
$1099.99
$1149.99
$1199.99
$1,249.99

$1,298.99

Premium
Price

$71.99
$95.99
$167.99
$239.99
$275.99
$299.99
$335.99
$395.99
$431.99
$46799
$539.99
$599.99
$659.99
$719.99
$779.99
$839.99
$899.99
$959.99
$1019.99
$1,079.99
$1139.99
$1199.99
$1259.99
$1319.99
$1379.99
$1,439.99
$1,499.99

$1,559.99




