

## Pure Promise Furniture Protection Plan

# 4-Year Protection Plan



All accidental



Rips, tears or burns



Failure caused by defects



Water marks & deep scratches



Cracking, bubbling & peeling of finishes



Seam, stitching, zipper & button separation





### Accidents happen

And while you can't prevent them from happening, you can be prepared for them when they do. Introducing Pure Promise Protection Essentials: A brand of furniture protection designed to keep life's little accidents from ruining your new furniture investment. Keeping your new furniture looking like new is easy with Pure Promise. It gives you the peace of mind to enjoy your new furniture stress free.

### What you get

- Household pet damage coverage, one incident per piece of furniture. (Premium Plan only)
- Expert assistance and live support from our service center.
- Recieve a free Furniture Care Kit. (Premium Plan Only)
- PROTECTION PLAN REBATE

If you purchase a plan, the sales receipt is your proof of purchase. Your plan also includes terms and conditions contained in a separate document. Please see the Terms and Conditions document for more information about the coverage offered under your plan, including what is not covered by your plan.

### How the plan works

- Accidental Stain, Damage and Structure Protection for 4 years.
- Contact us on the website, or by phone within 5 days from discovery of an accident.
- For stains, we first provide you with professional cleaning advice, including sending out free products if necessary to remove the stain. If the stain persists, we then send out a Certifled Service Technician to professionally remove the stain.
- For all other covered accidents or covered structure failures, we will send out a Certified Service Technician to professionally repair the item.
- If we are unable to remove a stain or repair the damage, we replace the affected part or replace the entire piece of furniture free of charge. If your furniture is no longer available, you can reselect new furniture of equal or lesser value.
- Read your Terms and Conditions for complete coverage details. In cases where there is a discrepancy between this document and the Terms and Conditions, the Terms and Conditions will govern.

#### Protection plan rebate

Your savvy choice not only protects your furniture investment from all accidental stains, rips, tears, and burns—as well as structural damage—but it also comes with a "no-use, no-lose" provision. Although you can't prevent accidents from happening, you can be prepared for them when they do. So if you need to make a claim, you are covered. With the Protection Plan Rebate, you get a risk-free way for your money to stretch into the future with an in-store credit!



#### If you don't make a claim you are still covered

- If you don't file a claim during the four-year protection plan period, we will give you an in-store credit equal to the purchase price of the original protection plan.
- Simply come into the store in which the Pure Promise furniture protection plan was purchased within 60 days of the end of the protection plan period.
- We will contact Pure Promise to confirm nonuse of the claims process.
- Upon confirmation, you will be given 60 days from the time of the rebate request to use your credit.
- This rebate can be used only for the purchase of new furniture.
- The rebate may not be transferred and is not available for cash redemption.

With Pure Promise furniture protection, you will have peace of mind that your furniture will look fantastic for four years. And with our Protection Plan Rebate, you get a risk-free way for your money to stretch into the future with an in-store credit!

Total Price of Protected Items	Coverage Price	Premium Price
\$0.00 - \$349.99	\$59.99	\$71.99
\$350.00 - \$699.99	\$79.99	\$95.99
\$700.00 - \$999.99	\$139.99	\$167.99
\$1,000.00 - \$1,249.99	\$199.99	\$239.99
\$1,250.00 - \$1,499.99	\$229.99	\$275.99
\$1,500.00 - \$1,749.99	\$249.99	\$299.99
\$1,750.00 - \$1,999.99	\$279.99	\$335.99
\$2,000.00 - \$2,249.99	\$329.99	\$395.99
\$2,250.00 - \$2,499.99	\$359.99	\$431.99
\$2,500.00 - \$2,999.99	\$389.99	\$467.99
\$3,000.00 - \$3,999.99	\$449.99	\$539.99
\$4,000.00 - \$4,999.99	\$499.99	\$599.99
\$5,000.00 - \$5,999.99	\$549.99	\$659.99
\$6,000.00 - \$6,999.99	\$599.99	\$719.99
\$7,000.00 - \$7,999.99	\$649.99	\$779.99
\$8,000.00 - \$8,999.99	\$699.99	\$839.99
\$9,000.00 - \$9,999.99	\$749.99	\$899.99
\$10,000.00 - \$10,999.99	\$799.99	\$959.99
\$11,000.00 - \$11,999.99	\$849.99	\$1,019.99
\$12,000.00 - \$12,999.99	\$899.99	\$1,079.99
\$13,000.00 - \$13,999.99	\$949.99	\$1,139.99
\$14,000.00 - \$14,999.99	\$999.99	\$1,199.99
\$15,000.00 - \$15,999.99	\$1,049.99	\$1,259.99
\$16,000.00 - \$16,999.99	\$1,099.99	\$1,319.99
\$17,000.00 - \$17,999.99	\$1,149.99	\$1,379.99
\$18,000.00 - \$18,999.99	\$1,199.99	\$1,439.99
\$19,000.00 - \$19,999.99	\$1,249.99	\$1,499.99
\$20,000.00 and above	\$1,299.99	\$1,559.99